

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hector Lara Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: 9330 DeSoto Avenue City: Chatsworth State: California Zip: 91331-4926
[] Other Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/016,010 Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90017</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FOR EACH OF THE SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lance M. Kreisman Name of Person Signing Signature	June 23, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 9293 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hector Lara, a citizen of Guatemala, residing at 2252 La Verna Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90041, hereinbelow called "Assignor", have made a certain invention in

MULTI-AXIS PHOTOMETRIC INSPECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FLAT PANEL DISPLAYS

described in the specification in application Serial No. 09/016,010 filed January 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, **PHOTO RESEARCH**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, USA, and having offices and doing business at 9330 DeSoto Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91331-4926 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest, in and for the territory under the jurisdiction of the United States of America, in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted thereon (all of the foregoing being termed "Subject Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the territory under the jurisdiction of the United States of America, in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent made be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby agree (a) to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said Subject Patent Rights, whenever requested, and to deliver to the said Assignee on request all documents or materials in my possession, custody or control and evidencing the conception, construction, testing and reduction to practice (and all steps leading up to such reduction to practice) of each invention included in the Subject Patent Rights; (b) that whenever a representative of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, shall advise that an application for patent on any of such inventions or an amendment to or a division or any other

PATENT REEL: 9293 FRAME: 0364 application for patent on any of such inventions or an amendment to or a division or any other proceeding or action in connection with any of said applications, including opposition or interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a continuation or continuation-in-part or reissue or extension of any of said applications or Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I shall sign or cause a proper party to sign all lawful papers and drawings, make all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all lawful acts necessary or desirable to be done for the filing, prosecution or procurement of valid Letters Patent for any such inventions, and for the filing, prosecution or procurement of any reissues or divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part or additions or extensions or disclaimers to or of the same, (c) to do all lawful acts necessary or desirable to evidence and to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, and (d) to testify in any legal proceedings and do everything lawfully possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for each invention in said Subject Patent Rights, all without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Dated: 5/15/98

RECORDED: 06/26/1998

Hector Lara, Inventor